

Amendment to Project Agreement

 $\frac{m}{2|27|2020}$

Project Sponsor:

Adopt A Stream Foundation

Project Number: 16-1215F

Project Title:

Bear Creek Reach 6 - Phase II Construction

Amendment Number: 1

Amendment Type:

Cost Change

Amendment Description:

As requested by Adopt-A-Stream and WRIA 8, and as approved by Puget Sound Partnership, the project agreement funding amount is increased by \$147,332 of old PSAR funds, from the 2013-2015 and 2015-17 biennia, and an additional \$26,000 of sponsor match to afford higher than anticipated restoration construction costs totaling \$373,299. The project description and metrics are updated to reflect the final restoration design.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

	Old Amou	Old Amount		New Amount	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	
RCO - PSAR	\$169,967.00	85.00%	\$317,299.00	85.00%	
Project Sponsor	\$30,000.00	15.00%	\$56,000.00	15.00%	
Total Project Cost	\$199,967.00	100%	\$373,299.00	100%	
Admin Limit	\$0.00	5.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	
A&E Limit	\$26,082.65	15.00%	\$60,001.61	19.15%	

Agreement Terms

State Of Washington

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

Recrea	tion and Conservation Office	
BY:	Kaleen Cottingham	BY: Homes
TITLE:	Director 2 7 2020	TITLE: Execution
	Pre-approved as to form:	DATE: 2/19/
BY:	/S/	RECEIVED
51.	Assistant Attorney General	- res 2/2020

WA STATE

Adopt A Stream Foundation

Natural Resources Building P.O. Box 40917 Olympia, WA 98504-0917

1111 Washington St. S.E. Olympia, WA 98501



(360) 902-3000 E-mail: info@rco.wa.gov Web site: www.rco.wa.gov

STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

RECEIVED

February 6, 2020

FS 272020

WA STATE RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

Tom Murdoch Adopt A Stream Foundation Northwest Stream Center 600 128th St SE Everett, WA 98208

RE: Bear Creek Reach 6 - Phase II Construction, RCO #16-1215R Amendment #1

Dear Tom Murdoch:

In response to your request to amend the above-referenced Project Agreement, we have reviewed the circumstances and pertinent RCWs, WACs, and program policies relating to your request. As a result, I am approving an amendment to the Bear Creek Reach 6 - Phase II Construction project.

Enclosed are two original amendments to the Project Agreement. Please sign both amendments, retain one for your records, and return one original. If you have any questions, Endesal cortract please call Elizabeth Butler at (360) 867-8650, or send an e-mail to elizabeth.butler@rco.wa.gov.

Sincerely

Kaleen Cottingham

Director

Enclosures

cc: Walter Rung